QOFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor
Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

© 00 ~N OO O bW N

NN N N N N N N N a2 vd o e e ad e a3 e oo
0 ~N O O hA WN a0 WO N TR WN Ao

FOURTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 34678

34678

THIS FOURTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 34678 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of May 2, 2019, for reference purposes only, pursuant to a minute
order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on March 5,
2019, by and between INTERWEST CONSULTING GROUP INC., a Colorado corporation
(“Consultant”), with a place of business at 15140 Transistor Lane, Huntington Beach,
California 92649, and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation (“City").
WHEREAS, City requires specialized services requiring unique skills to be
performed in connection with as-needed plan review and inspection services; and
WHEREAS, City and Consultant (the “Parties”) entered into Agreement No.
34678 (the “Agreement”) whereby Consultant agreed to provide these services; and
WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a First Amendment to the Agreement to
add $120,000 for a total not to exceed amount of $200,000; and
WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Second Amendment to the Agreement
to add $30,700 for a total not to exceed amount of $230,700; and
WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Third Amendment to the Agreement
to add $70,000 for a total not to exceed amount of $300,700; and
WHEREAS, the Parties desire to add $40,300 for a total not to exceed
amount of $341,000;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and
conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows:
1. Section 1.A of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows:
“‘A.  Consultant shall furnish specialized services more particularly
described in Exhibit “A”, attached to this Agreement and incorporated by this
reference, in accordance with the standards of the profession, and City shall pay for
these services in the manner described below, not to exceed Three Hundred

Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars ($341,000), at the rates or charges shown in
1

RFA:bg A17-01944
01020377.docx




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor

Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

[ B« < @ N & 1 s - o e S B

N N N N N N N N N mm da wd ed ed wd A e wa
0 ~N OO T DA WN a0 W 0N,k WN O

Exhibit “B".”

2. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions
contained in Agreement No. 34678 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force
and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.
INTERWES ONSUl}ING UP INC.,

a Colorado’corporation”
,2019 By /‘{v it

Name’[Ron Recli@r S  CE0
Title prg AT %\) O{/x,;f"f/* S o {/:r:r’ -
< ,,J

— , 2019 By — S aflacted recolviion
Name —
Tom Modica Title —
Assistant City Manager
“Consultant”

EXECUTED PURSUANT
TOSECTION301OF  ~1rv OF LONG BEACH, a municipal

THE CITY CHARTER CorpW
/\/{ cn ,/,(o , 2019 By /<
/ " City Manager

(lCity”
This Fourth Amendment to Agreement No. 34678 is approved as to form on

-9 2010
CHARLE;@:R /G
By

RFA:bg A17-01944
01020377.docx




OFFICER’S CERTIFICATE

[, Terry J. Rodrigue, hereby certify that:

1. l'am a duly elected, qualified and acting President and Corporate Secretary of Interwest
Consulting Group, Inc., a duly organized and existing Colorado corporation; and

2. Interwest Consuiting Group, Inc. policy sets forth the delegation of authority to the
company’s officers and employees to create financial, contractual, and other obligations
on behalf of Interwest in the course of performing their employment. This policy permits
delegation of signature authority to authorized Contract Representatives. Michael
Kashiwagi, Ron Beehler, James G. Ross, and Debra Thorson are such authorized
Contract Representatives as long as they are employed by Interwest, and therefore by
this delegation each has signature authority to sign proposals and bind Interwest
Consulting Group, Inc. in contractual commitments.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have executed this Officer's Cemflcate and-affixed the
corporate seal of Interwest Consulting Group, Inc. this Z day of 4-2017.

Interwest Consulting Group, Inc.
Corporate Seal

. odrig%o(/
President and Corporate Secretary

State of Colorado )
) ss.
County of Boulder )

The undersigned, a Notary Public, does hereby certify that on this Zﬁ(i' day of
4!{%?22@1 Ler , 2017, personally appeared before me, Terry J. Rodrigue, who being
first duly sworn an oath, declared that he is the President and Corporate Secretary of
Interwest Consulting Group, Inc. and that he signed the foregoing document in his

capacity as President and Corporate Secretary of the corporation, and that the
statements contained herein are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand and seal the date set forth
above.

m«w&/{u 4 Wedy
<J

Dorothy l WLgrtley
Notary Public

" DOROTHY |, wo LEY
NOTARY PUB

; NOTARY 1D ‘3&’“’“‘%’3’

3 MY CORMISSION EXPIRES JULY 2

ey

27, 2021

|



